Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
BASE FAUCET
B-0230, B-0231,
B-0232 and B-0330
 Deutsch: Installations- und
Wartungsanleitun-

3
18
Part Number Guide
3
Base Faucet Assemblies
1         Asm, Faucet (Swivel)  B-0230-LN
           Asm, Faucet (Rigid)  B-0330-LN
2             Faucet Body (Swivel)       N/A
               Faucet Body (Rigid)       N/A
3             Asm, Coupling Flange  00AA
4                  Washer  001019-45
5        Asm, Cartridge
               Left Hand with Spring Checks  002711-40
               Right Hand with Spring Checks  002712-40
               Left Hand without Spring Checks  002713-40
               Right Hand without Spring Checks  002714-40
6             Handle, Lever - Hot w/ Index & Screw  001637-45
               Handle, Lever - Cold w/ Index & Screw  001636-45
7             Index, Button
                    Hot (Red)  001661-45
                    Cold (Blue)  001660-45
8             Screw, Handle  000922-45
18       *  Optional Supply Connector Kit  B-0230-K
Nozzle Assemblies
9         Asm, Nozzle Swing
               Nozzle, 6”      059X
               Nozzle, 12”      062X
               Nozzle, 18”      065X
10      Asm, Gooseneck Nozzle (Rigid)      120X
           Asm, Gooseneck Nozzle (Swivel)      133X
11          Swivel Piece       N/A
12          Washer, Swivel Piece       N/A
13          Repair Kit  011643-45
14               Sleeve, Swivel       N/A
15               O-Ring       N/A
16          Nut, Swivel       N/A
17          Grease Tube  010573-45
*  Order separately
4
Nozzle Installation:
Note: Nozzles should be installed
fi rst.
If installing Rigid Gooseneck
1. Apply tefl on tape or pipe joint
compound to threaded end of no.9.
2. Tighten no.9 fi rmly by hand into
no.2.
If installing Swivel Nozzle:
3. Insert no.9 or no.10 into no.2 and
rotate to front of sink.
4. Tighten no.16 fi rmly with a
wrench.
Faucet Installation:
6. Shut off  water supply and drain
lines. Drill (2) two holes, approxi-
mately 1-1/4” [3 cm] diameter in
wall with 8” [20 cm]centers, where
you are installing no.1.
7. Apply tefl on tape or pipe joint
compound to water supply lines.
8. Connect  no.2 to water supply
lines by attaching no.3 with eccen-
tric centers onto nipple supplied
by others and tighten no.3 against
wall. Make sure no.4 is in place. Nut
behind wall to be supplied by oth-
ers. Trim supply lines if necessary.
9. Turn on water supply and check
for leaks.
water supply line